101848487

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Bestform Apparel Corp. Bestform, Inc. Address: 201 Baynard Building Street Address: 3411 Silverside Road Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Wilmington State: DE Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship___ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Corporation-State Delaware Assignment 🕒 Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes W No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: December 16, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached list Additional number(s) attached Yar Yes A No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 22 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Helen L. Winslow, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 565.00 internal Address: The H.D. Lee Company, Inc. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 201 Baynard Building 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3411 Silverside Road City: Wilmington Zip:_ 19810 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 13, 2001 Jacquelyn A. Pellegrino Name of Person Signing of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/18/2001 AAHMED1 00000082 72360220 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

at FC:481 02 FC:482 Form PTO-1594

40.00 DP 525.00 OP

REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0386

BESTFORM

Serial Number: 72360220 Registration Number: 0920260 Issued: September 14, 1971

BESTFORM

Serial Number: 71613288 Registration Number: 0562317

Issued: July 29, 1952

BESTFORM BEAUTI-FULL Serial Number: 73738725 Registration Number: 1523634 Issued: February 7, 1989

BESTFORM TODAY Serial Number: 75176903 Registration Number: 2143542

Issued: March 10, 1998

BODY ROUGE

Serial Number: 74657824
Registration Number: 2016455
Issued: November 12, 1996

BORN FREE

Serial Number: 72287760 Registration Number: 0859746 Issued: November 5, 1968

ETERNAL YOUTH
Serial Number: 74264162
Registration Number: 1956676
Issued: February 13, 1996

FASHION FIRM-UPS Serial Number: 75093379

Registration Number: 2111331 **Issued:** November 4, 1997

FLIRTATION WALK

Serial Number: 75341425
Registration Number: 2227534

Issued: March 2, 1999

FLIRTATION WALK

Serial Number: 71657678 Registration Number: 0609919

Issued: August 2, 1955

FREEDOM BRA

Serial Number: 73505451 Registration Number: 1396882

Issued: June 10, 1986

,

L.E.S.S.

Serial Number: 73668004 Registration Number: 1475108

Issued: February 2, 1988

LILYBITS

Serial Number: 73100198 Registration Number: 1068185

Issued: June 21, 1977

.

NICOLE DUVAL

Serial Number: 73724645 Registration Number: 1517269 Issued: December 20, 1988

PLAYBACK

Serial Number: 73526515 Registration Number: 1360768 Issued: September 17, 1985

POSTAGE STAMP

Serial Number: 72249162 Registration Number: 0829833

Issued: June 6, 1967

.

PROMISE

Serial Number: 71636999 Registration Number: 0577085

Issued: July 7, 1953

QUEEN OF DIAMONDS Serial Number: 72199584

Registration Number: 0807294

Issued: April 19, 1966

SHAPE INSURED

Serial Number: 73038350 Registration Number: 1033101 Issued: February 10, 1976

·

THE ULTRATONER

Serial Number: 73126004 Registration Number: 1086511

Issued: February 28, 1978

TRU BALANCE

Serial Number: 75385731 Registration Number: 2211004 Issued: December 15, 1998

UNDERSCENE

Serial Number: 72356611 Registration Number: 0905184 Issued: December 29, 1970

AGREEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT is made as of the <u>/6</u> day of December, 1999, between BESTFORM INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with principal offices at 38-01 47th Avenue, Long Island City, New York 11101, and BESTFORM APPAREL CORP. (formerly known as EXQUISITE ACQUISITION INC.), a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at 200 Weldin Building, Concord Plaza, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted (or acquired) and used in the United States and throughout the world the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in Schedule A and is the beneficial owner of the applications therefor and registrations thereof shown in said Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and accept all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks as described in Schedule A attached hereto and the right to sue and recover any damages and profits and all other remedies for past and future infringements thereof.
- 2. <u>Acceptance of Assignment and Assumption</u>. Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment and expressly assumes any and all liabilities, debts, and obligations associated with the Trademarks described in Schedule A.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The parties hereto shall cooperate fully with each other in any action required to be taken to fulfill their respective obligations hereunder, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all other instruments and papers and the taking of any and all additional actions which either party reasonably requests from time to time to effectuate the purposes and intent of the

transaction provided for herein and otherwise to consolidate, vest, and record in Assignee, full and complete ownership of the Trademarks or any of them.

4. Miscellaneous.

- (a) <u>Controlling Law</u>. This Assignment and Assumption Agreement and all questions relating to its validity, interpretation, performance and enforcement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of Delaware.
- (b) <u>Binding Nature of Agreement</u>. This Assignment and Assumption Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment and Assumption Agreement as of the date first written above.

BESTFORM INC.

Name: Marvin Bienenfeld

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

BESTFORM APPAREL CORP.

Name: Candace Cumming

Title: President

s:\legal/kaplan/assgn/991202.001.doc

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF New YORK) SS.)
	Chairman and CEO
On this 11th day of December	1000 personally appeared Man

On this 16 day of December, 1999, personally appeared Marvin Bienenfeld, known to me or proven to me to be the President of Bestform Inc., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment and Assumption Agreement of United States Trademarks on behalf of Bestform Inc. pursuant to due authority.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

(Notarial Seal)

RICHARD S. MEZAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02ME5035359
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires Oct 31, 1992

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GUILFORD

On this 114 day of December 1999, personally appeared Candace Cummings, known to me or satisfactorily proven to me to be President of Bestform Apparel Corp., and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Assignment and Assumption Agreement of United States Trademarks on behalf of Bestform Apparel Corp. pursuant to due authority.



Murien W. Riegel
Notary Public

My commission expires: 8-26-2003

Schedule A

s:\legal/kaplan/assgn/991202.001.doc

india	Andorra	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Trinidad and Tobago	Philippines	Mexico	Italy	Germany	France	Canada	Canada	COUNTRY
ENHANCE	GILDA MARX	BINI BIKINI and design	SLIM-DOWNER	IT'S A CINCH	ETERNAL YOUTH (stylized)	DIET TONER	COMFORT SHAPE	BORN FREE	BODYCOTTONS	BLOSSOM WITH UNDERSCENE (stylized)	FOCUS ON FIT	COTTON EMBRACE	COTTON CROCHET	LACE OVERTURES	COTTON CROCHET	BESTFORM	BESTFORM	BESTFORM	BESTFORM	UNDERSCENE	GLOSSIES	ANGELA (stylized)	LILY OF FRANCE and design	MARK
Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Record Owner
ס	ס	Q.	贝	Ð	EX	С	C	C	С	C	>	>	A	A	>	Α	>	A	Α	Þ	Þ	>	A	STATUS
{635,550}		945,820	941,025	970,815	556,058	1,250,447	1,521,027	859,746	1,733,253	1,720,370	{75/200,802}	{74/265,701}	{75/129,167}	{74/671,994}	{74/670,177}	14,931	59,491	383,980	497.297	2 055 754	94/530402	152376	TMDA 23,607	RN or {SN}
[25] Girdles; panty girdles; brassieres; panties; corselets; garter belts; ladies' and girls' sleepwear, loungewear and lingerie, consisting of slips, pelgnoirs, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, night gowns, kimonos, stockings, panty hose and gloves; and ladies' and girls' sport[s]wear consisting of bathing suits and other swimwear, blouses, dresses, skirts, sweaters and jackets	[25]	[25] Underwear and swimwear	[25] Women's foundation garments	[25] Panty girdles, girdles, foundation garments, and brassieres	[25]	[25] Ladies' undergarments, namely, girdles, panty girdles, briefs, all-in-ones and brassieres	[25] Brassieres	[25] Women's foundation garments	[25] Bras and briefs, made in whole or in part of cotton	[25] Bras, briefs, panties	[25] Bras, briefs, bikini underwear, boxer shorts, tank tops and crop tops	[25] Bras and briefs made in whole or in part of cotton	[25]	[25]	[25]	[38] Ladies' and girls' articles of clothing - namely brassieres, girdles, corsets, corselettes, garter belts, panties, panty hose, lounge wear, sleep wear and lingerie consisting of slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises,negligees, night gowns, kimon[o]s, swim wear, peignoirs, blouses, gloves, dresses, skirts, and sport[s]wear consisting of sweaters and jackets	[25] Brassieres, girdles, corsets, corselettes, garter belts, lingerie, louging wear, sleepwear, swimwear and pantyhose	[25]	[25]	[25]	[25] All goods included in class 25		[25] Corsets for women	[CLASS] AND GOODS

COUNTRY

MARK

India

BESTFORM

Bestform Foundations, Inc.

T

{35,551}

consisting of bathing suits and other swimwear, blouses,

dresses, skirts, sweaters and jackets

[25] Girdles, panty girdles, brassieres, panties, corselets,

Record Owner

STATUS

Philippines

LILY OF FRANCE

GLOSSIES GLOSSIES

Tunisia

India

LILY OF FRANCE

Bestform Foundations, Inc. Bestform Foundations, Inc. Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc. Bestform Foundations, Inc. Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc. Bestform Foundations, Inc. Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc. Bestform Foundations, Inc. Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc. Bestform Foundations, Inc. Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations,
ת א א	カアス	72 72 72 T	P-RN P-RN	P P P P	T	
9852 3854	115295 155290	16.616 158.679 B535,521 637.772	909,480 8,611 8219,812 16.191	(107,863) EE 98.0266 10584/97 128679	(635,549)	
[25] Foundation garments, brassteres, binkinis, swimween, panties and slips	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear [25] Corset, corselette, brassiere, stocking, garter bett, briefs, panties	[25] Lingerie, lounge wear, sleep wear, swim wear and panty hose [25] Clothing, footwear, headgear [25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[25] Articles of clothing, headgear [25] Articles of clothing and underwear, perticularly girdles, [25] Articles of clothing and brassieres [25] Articles of clothing in perticularly girdles, [25] Articles of clothing, headgear [25] Articles of clothing and underwear, perticularly girdles, [25] Articles of clothing	[25] [25] [25] Bodices, roll-on panies, girdles, brassieres, corsels, corselettes, belts, suspenders for wear	garter consisting of slips, beign kimonos, stockings, pany lingerie, consisting of slips, panys, kimonos, stockings, pany lingerie, consisting grating suits and other swimwear, blouses, consisting of bathing suits and other and jackets consisting of bathing suits, sweaters and jackets consisting of bathing suits, sweaters and jackets consisting of bathing suits, sweaters and other intimate apparel consisting of the suits and other intimate apparel consisting of the suits of the sui	dresses, skitts, sweet and dresses, skitts, sweet and great and girls' sleepwear, loungewear and leafs' ladies' and girls' sleepwear, loungewear and leafs' ladies' and girls' sleepwear, loungewear and leafs and girls' sleepwear, loungewear and leafs and le

New Zealand

OAPI

Australia

Australia

UNDERSCENE

GLOSSIES

Austria Austria

Austria

LILY OF FRANCE

LILY OF FRANCE

BESTFORM

Bahamas Bahamas Australia

Australia

BESTFORM and design

BESTFORM GLOSSIES

LILY OF FRANCE

Honduras

Germany

Austria Turkey

BESTFORM NO FINER FIT AT
ANY PRICE and design
BESTFORM NO FINER FIT AT
BANY PRICE and design

BESTFORM BESTFORM BESTFORM

> RN or (SN) [25] Girdles; panty girdles; brassieres; panties; corselets; garter belts; ladies' and girts' sleepwear, lourigewear and garter belts; ladies' and girts' sleepwear, lourigewear and lingerie, consisting of silps, peignoirs, half silps, palamas, lingerie, consisting of silps, peignoirs, half silps, panty lingerie, consisting of silps, peignoirs, and girts' sport[s]wear chemises, negligees, right gowns, kimonos, stockings, panty hose and gloves; and ladies' and girts' sport[s]wear. [CLASS] AND GOODS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0394

2

gloves, dresses, skirts and ladies' and girls' sport[s]wear					
[25] Girdles, panty girdles, brassieres, panties, corselets, garter belts, ladies' and girls' sleepwear and lingerie consisting of slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, night powers kimontols bething cuits	393.208	æ	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	Indonesia
[25] Brassieres	B620,1988	Z	bestrorm Foundations, Inc.	DEGIFORM	3
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	121,205	Z	bestiorm Foundations, Inc.	RESTEAM	Hong Kong
[25] Clothing, footwear, including sleepers, headgear and all other goods included in class 25	99.630	D.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	GILDA MARX	Greece
[25]	1.117.223	Z	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	ONDERWOOD	Camany
[25] Articles of clothing and underwear, particularly girdles, corsets and brassieres	1,640,025	ZJ	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	France
[25]	1,083,075	R	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	GLOSSIES	r lance
[25] All goods in class 25	140,075	æ	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	GLOSSIES	Finland
[25] Articles of clothing for women, especially foundation garments, brassieres, bikinis, sleepwear, swimwear, panties and sline	57,212	ZD	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	Egypt
[25]	1352	R	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Ecuador
[44]	12.550	₽ —	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Republic
[25] Women's underwear and lingerie	VF06013/95	R	bestrorm Foundations, Inc.	טרטפטורט	Dominican
[25] Brassieres, suspender belts, corsets, girdles, corselets and suspenders	1425/1960	JJ.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Denmark
[25]	116273	Ŋ	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Cuba
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	127700	D	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BEWITORM	Coloniola
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	128750	D	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE (SNIZED)	Colombia
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	390948	ת	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	LICY OF TRANCE	Clombia.
[25] Underwear, such as modellers, brassieres, girdles corsets, corselets, torsolets, and parter helis	418723	מ	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Chile
[25] Brassieres, girdles, corsels, corselettes and foundation garments	43499	ת	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	ENHANCE	Canada
[25] Foundation garments, lingerie, sleepwear, panties and swimwear	263342	Z)	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	Canada
[25] Articles of clothing for women — namely, brassieres, bikinis, swimwear, panty girdles, panliners, pants and slips	241062	R	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	GLOSSIES	Canada
[25] Foundation garments	230768	R	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	O DO DE LA CONEX	Consulation
[25] Lined clothing such as bras, girdles, corsets and belts	50421	סק	Bestrorm Foundations, Inc.	מרטור כאויי	chede
[25]	4800	סג	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTEDEN	Rolivia
[25] Ladies and girls' brassieres, girdles, corsets, corselettes, garter belts, blouses, gloves, dresses, skirts, sportswear, peignoirs, lingerie, loungewear, kimonas [sic], sleep wear, swim wear adn panty hose	81 6209	ZD	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Barbados
[CLASS] AND GOODS	RN or {SN}	STATUS	Record Owner	MAKA	00000

Morocco	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Lebanon	Japan	Japan	Japan	Jamaica	Israel	Israel	Ireland	Ireland	Indonesia	Indonesia	COUNTRY
BESTFORM	GLOSSIES	FLEXATARD	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	BESTFORM	BESTFORM	BESTFORM	LILY OF FRANCE	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	BESTFORM	BESTFORM	LILY OF FRANCE	GLOSSIES	BESTFORM	BESTFORM	ENHANCE	MARK
Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	Record Owner
R	70	ע	R	Z)	ZD	R	R	R	70	æ	تع	Z)	Z	Z	מ	STATUS
46,648	378.405	340,879	380,356	513.373	50.365	1,978,728	2,289,197	2,310,305	10,254	99,620	39,744	173.057	139,472	393.209	346,251	RN or {SN}
[25]	[25] all type[s] of wearing apparel, excluding shoes and hats	[5] Only hygienic napkins for incontinents and betts for sanitary towels; [9] only protectifvel clothing (such as helmets, glasses, eyeglasses, etc.); [10] only gloves for medical use; [16] only baby napkins made or paper; [18] only purses and animal clothing [sic]; [21] only gloves for cifeal ning (domestic use); [25] all kind[s] of clothing (excluding protectifvel clothing and animal clothing [sic])	[25] all type[s] of wearing apparel, excluding shoes and hats	[25] All type[s] of wearing apparel, shoes, and hats	[25] Brassieres, girdles, corsets, corselettes and garter belts	[25]	[17] Clothing, fabric apparel accessories, bedding	[17] Clothing, fabric apparel accessories and beddings [sic]	[25] Foundation garments such as brassieres, girdles, corsets, corselettes, torsolettes and garter belts	[25] Girdles, panty girdles, brassieres, panties, bodyshirts, corselets, garter belts; ladies' and girls' sleepwear and li[n] gerie consisting of slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, nightgowns, kimonos, bathing suits, peignoirs, blouses, gloves, dresses, skirts and ladies' and girls' sport[s] wear consisting of sweaters and jackets	[25] Corsets, belts (for wear), corselettes, brassieres, corset bodices, bust improvers (being articles of clothing), panties, combinations of corsets and brassieres and step-ins (being articles of clothing)	[25] Lingerie, loungewear, sleepwear, swimwear and panty hose	[25] Lingerie, lounge wear, sleep wear, swim wear, and panty hose	[25] Girdles; panty girdles; brassieres; panties; corselets; garter belts; ladies' and girls' sleepwear, loungewear and lingerie, consisting of slips, peignoirs, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, night gowns, kimonos, stockings, panty hose and gloves; and tadies' and girls' sport[s]wear consisting of bathing suits and other swimwear, blouses, dresses, skirts, sweaters and jackets	[25] Girdles; panty girdles; brassieres; panties; corselets; garter belts; ladies' and girds' sleepwear, lourgewear and lingerie, consisting of slips, peignoirs, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, night gowns, kimonos, stockings, panty hose and gloves; and ladies' and girls' sport[s]wear consisting of bathing suits and other swimwear, blouses, dresses, skirts, sweaters and jackets	[CLASS] AND GOODS

			Dootfarm Formal-disposition		
[25] Bras and briefs	?	_	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	United States
[25] Clothing, footwear and hats	36,300	ZD	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	GILDA MARX	Yugoslavia
[25] Girdles, panty girdles, brassieres, panties, corselets, garter belts, ladies' and girls' sleepwear and lingerie consisting of slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees night gowns, kimon[o]s, bath[ing] suits, peignoirs, blouses, gloves, dresses, skirts and ladies	37,904	χ,	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Yugoslavia
[25]	51.737-F	Z	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Venezuela
[25]	277.921	Z	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Uruguay
[25]	262.958	R	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	Uruguay
[25]	263.358	R	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	Uruguay
[25] Brassieres, girdles, corsets, corselettes, and garter belts	562,317	Z)	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM (stylized)	United States
[25] Bras, bikini briefs, and underwear	1,889,960	ZO.	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	PRIVATE WORLD	United States
[25] Brassieres	690,307	ק	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	REWARD	United States
[25] Bras and briefs	2,016,455	Z	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BODY ROUGE	United States
[25] brassieres	690,308	D	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	HOLD-UP	United States
[25] Bras and panties	1,504,939	Z)	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BODYSMARTS	United States
[25] Bras and briefs	2,143,542	20	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM TODAY	United States
[25] Bras and briefs	2,111,331	Z	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	FASHION FIRM-UPS	United States
[23] corsets, prassieres, grues, parity grues	1,086,511	70	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	THE ULTRATONER	United States
[25] Bras and briefs	2,227,534	D	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	FLIRTATION WALK	United States
[25] Ladies' corsets, girdles, foundation garments, corselettes, brassieres, bathing suits, and underwear	704,333	Z)	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	OBLIQUE (stylized)	United States
[25]	1,453,237	סג	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	GLOSSIES	United Kingdom
[25] Articles of underclothing; lingerie; lounge wear; sleepwear; swimwear; hosiery including panty hose	1,424,464	Ŋ	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	United Kingdom
[25]	341,040	Ŋ	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	TRU BALANCE (stylized)	Switzerland
[25] Corselets, corsets, brassieres	338.746	מג	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM and design	Switzerland
[25] Clothing, shoes, headgear	426,057	גע	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	GLOSSIES	Switzerland
[25] All goods in class 25	265,627	70	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	GLOSSIES	Sweden
[25]	4,200	ZD	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Suriname
[10], [25], [26]	386,141	מ	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	Spain
[25]	1,919,001	מ	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	GLOSSIES	Spain
[25] Foundation garments, such as brassieres, girdles corsets, corselettes, torsolettes and garter belts	583,109	7J	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Spain
[25] Girdles, corsets, corselettes, brassieres, garter belts and all other women's foundation garments	1339/51	R	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	South Africa
[25], [26]	17,678	R	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	Romania
[25], [26]	17,677	Z	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	BESTFORM	Romania
	AND TO ANY	0.5	Mecola Owner	A SA M. CLAR	00000000

[25] Lingerie for daywear and nightwear, loungewear,	301632	20	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM	Benelux
[25]	423891	ע	Bestform Inc.	UNDERSCENE	Benelux
[25]	1.552.170	R	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM	Argentina
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	1.572.155	ע	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM	Argentina
[25] Clothing	{133.831}	PB	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM	Greece
[25] Bras	{873.123}	PB	Bestform Inc.	INVISIBRA	Canada
[25.10, 25.20. 25.30]		PB	Bestform Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	Brazil
[25] Articles of clothing for women, particularly brassieres, bikinies [sic], svimwear, panty girdles, pants liners, pants and slips	382,531	P-RN	Bestform Inc.	GLOSSIES	Italy
[25] Ladies' and girls' sleepwear and lingerie consisting of slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, night gowns, kimon[o]s, bathing suits, peignoirs, blouses, gloves, dresses skirts, and ladies' and girls' sport[s]wear consisting of sweaters and jackets	56,798	P-RN	Bestform Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	Guatemala
[25]	991 059	P-RN	Bestform Inc.	GLOSSIES	Germany
[25]	5.621	P-RN	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM	El Salvador
[25] Women's and girls' panty girdles and garterbelts	340278	P-RN	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM FOUNDATIONS	China
[25] Articles of clothing form women, particularly brassieres, bikinis, swimwear, panty girdles, pants liners, pants and slips	356299	P-RN	Bestform Inc.	GLOSSIES	Benelux
[25]	1.303.395	P-RN	Bestform Inc.	INC.	Argentina
[25] Clothing, namely, underwear and intimate apparel	{383,121}	ס	Bestform Inc.		Thailand
	{383,122}	ט	Bestform Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	Thailand
		ס	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM (vertical Chinese characters)	Taiwan
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	{97-06292}	ס	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM	Sweden
[25] Women's undergarments and foundation garments namely, brassieres, girdles, slips, and panties	905, 184		Bestform Inc.	UNDERSCENE	United States
[25]	648,342	EX	Bestform Inc.	MINUET	United States
[25]	1,049,089	Ţ	Bestform Inc.	NATURFLEX	United States
[25]	655,887	Ω X	Bestform Inc.	SWEATERETTE	United States
[25]	862,012	C	Bestform Inc.	BORN FREE BY POIRETTE	United States
[25]	1,424,941	С	Bestform Inc.	DOLORES FOR POIRETTE	United States
[25]	{75/129,164}	Α	Bestform Inc.	SOPHISTICATION	United States
[25]	{74/524,927}	Α	Bestform Inc.	WONDER LIFT	United States
[25]	{74/517,125}	Α	Bestform Inc.	THE MAX	United States
[25]	{75/144,737}	Α	Bestform Inc.	STEAMLINERS	United States
[25] Bras and briefs	{74/650,476}	Α	Bestform Inc.	FLIRTATION WALK	United States
[25] Brassieres and foundation garments	43394	Α	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM	Canada
		C	Bestform Foundations, Inc.	FLEXATARD	Uruguay
COUNTY [CENTRAL	CALC: LO AND	3	Vecold Owiel	WECH	00011111

Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	South Africa	South Africa	Portugal	Panama	Italy	Italy	Honduras	Haiti	Guatemala	Germany	Germany	Finland	El Salvador	Dominican Republic	Costa Rica	China	China	China	China	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	COUNTRY
BESTFORM	LILY OF FRANCE	BESTFORM (Chinese characters)	LILY OF FRANCE	PARIS NIGHTS	BESTFORM	BESTFORM	LILY OF FRANCE	BESTFORM	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	BESTFORM	BESTFORM	LILY OF FRANCE	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	BESTFORM	LILY OF FRANCE	LILY OF FRANCE	BESTFORM	LILY (Chinese characters)	BESTFORM FOUNDATIONS	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	BESTFORM (Chinese characters)	BESTFORM	LILY OF FRANCE	ENHANCE	MARK
Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Bestform Inc.	Record Owner
ק	₽ Z	ס	R	, ,	D	٦,	Z	IJ	R	D	Z	abla	R	ת	Z	ZD	Z)	7D	, , ,	70	70	Z)	70	ZD	STATUS
756,177	350,131	{86-29393}	63/0915	81/4336	141.935	5,593	644-777	675.320	40,057	373/96	10,541	2,072,231	930,918/28	210,075	16	26121	19586	1076572	273971	247079	1070503	074 . 571	37601	55578	RN or {SN}
[25] Clothing, bras, briefs, girdles, undergarments, sleepwear, loungewear, swimwear	[44] Sleeves and collars, 1-shirts, shirts, women's shirts and pants, coats, and underwears [sic]	[25]	[25] Hosiery, underwear, lingerie and foundation garments	[25] Articles of clothing including girdles, panty girdles, brassieres, panties, corselets, garter belts, ladies' and girls' loungewear and sleepwear and lingerie consisting of slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, night gowns and kimon[o]s; boot, shoes and slippers	[25] Bras, girdles, corsets, bodices and suspender belts	[25] Girdles, panty girdles, brassieres, panties, corselets, and garter belts	[25]	[25]	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[25]	[25]	[25] Clothing, bras, girdles, pantie-girdles, sets consisting of pras and pantie-girdles; bikinis, garters, body suits, underwear, sportswear and leisurewear.	[25] Clothing, bras, girdles, pantie-girdles, sets consisting of bras and pantie-girdles; bikinis, garters, body suits, underwear, sportswear and leisurewear	[25] Clothing	[25]	[44]	[25]	[25] Baby clothing, bathing-suit[s], necktie[s], collar protectors, belts (clothing)	[25] Brassieres, panties, corselettes, ladies' and girls' lounge wear and sleepwear and lingerie, slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, nightgowns and kimonos	[25] Bræssieres, panties, corselettes, ladies' and girls' lounge wear, sleepwear, and lingerie, slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, nightgown[s] and kimonos	caps, hosiery, gloves, necktie, collar protectors, belts	[25] Clothing beby clothing betting suit shoes hets and	[25]	[25]	[CLASS] AND GOODS

[25]	{000,425}	1	Exquisite Acquisition inc.		
[25]	63-BK104	> 1	Evaluate Acquisition Inc.	GII DA MARX	India
Izaj piassieres and Girdies	2000	> :	Evoluisite Acquisition Inc.	EXOUISITE FORM/stylized)	El Salvador
1951 Braceionos and circles	276013	D	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BIG GALS	Canada
[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely T-shirts,	{779,265}	>	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	TRIXI	Canada
[25]	88.912	P-RN	Exquisite Acquisition	FLEXATARD	Austria
[25] Clothing for men, women and children, footwear,	122.992	P-RN	Exquisite Acquisition	GILDA MARX	Austria
[5,9,10,16,17,20,21,22,24,25] Clothings [sic] (except special clothings [sic] for sports), fabric apparel accessories (except those included in other classes) and beddings [sic] (except beds)	2,349,437	ZJ	Exclusive Intimates Corporation	POIRETTE	Japan
[25]	388,062	נג	(formerly Ithaca Acquisition Inc.)	ANGELA (stylized)	United States
[25] Brassieres, girdles, panties and all other ladies[] underwear included in this class	78/0191	R-PN	Bestform Inc.	GLOSSIES	South Africa
[25] Girdes	829,833	מ	Bestform Inc.	POSTAGE STAMP	United States
[25] Undergarments made partially of cotton, namely, girdles, brassieres and corsets	1,128,331	ZJ	Bestform Inc.	COTTON NEXT TO ME	United States
[25] Undergarments and foundation garments, namely, brassieres and panties	1,475,108	ZJ	Bestform Inc.	LE.S.S.	United States
[25] Bræssieres, bikinis, swirnwear, panty girdles, pantlinters, pants and slips	1,068,185	70	Bestform Inc.	LILYBITS	United States
[25] Bras, bikinis, camisoles, half slips and teddies	1,360,768	R	Bestform Inc.	PLAYBACK	United States
[25] Undergarments made partially of cotton, namely, girdles, brassieres and corsets	1,128,667	70	Bestform Inc.	COTTON NEXT TO YOU	United States
[25] Undergarments made partially of cotton, namely, girdles, brassieres and corsets	1,128,666	ZJ	Bestform Inc.	COTTON CLOSE TO YOU	United States
[25] Girdes, panty girdles, brassieres, panties, corselets, garter betts, ladies' and girls' sleepwear and lingeries [sic], namely, slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, night gowns, kimonos and peignoirs	1,517,269	ZJ	Bestform Inc.	NICOLE DUVAL	United States
[25] Ladies' undergaments namely, brassieres, slips, half slips, panty girdles, camisoles and briefs	1,523,634	R	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM BEAUTI-FULL	United States
[25] Briefs	2,211,004	ZD	Bestform Inc.	TRU BALANCE	United States
[25] Intimate apparel; namely, undergarments, lingerie and	1,847,748	R	Bestform Inc.	FASHION FAVORITES	United States
[25] Lingerie, lounge wear, sleep wear, swim wear, and panty hose	920,260	R	Bestform Inc.	BESTFORM	United States
[25]	1,033,101	נג	Bestform Inc.	SHAPE INSURED	United States
[25] Women's undergarments, comprising girdles	609,919	ג	Bestform Inc.	FLIRIATION WALK (stylized)	Officed States
[25] Ladies' brassieres	1,396,882	מ	Bestform Inc.	FREEDOM BRA	United States
[25] Corsets, girdles, brassieres, and combinations of brassieres and girdles	577,085	R	Bestform Inc.	PROMISE (stylized)	United States
[25]	{86-29392}	R	Bestform Inc.	(Chinese characters)	Taiwan
[CLASS] AND GOODS	RN or {SN}	STATUS	Record Owner	MARK	COUNTRY

Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Austria	Austria	Australia	Algeria	Canada	Italy	Italy	Guatemala	Chile	Sweden	Spain	Canada	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United Kingdom	Portugal	Iran	Indonesia	COUNTRY
GILDA MARX (signature)	FLEXATARD	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	STARS OF TOMORRROW	MAGIC LADY	EXQUISITE FORM	LOSE IT!	FLEXATARD	GILDA MARX	EXQUISITE FORM	EXQUISITE FORM	EXQUISITE FORMand design	EXQUISITE FORMand design	BREATHABLES	MAGIC BRA BY MAGIC LADY	Design (languid woman)	X-POSE (stylized)	MAGIC MISS	DEEP FLATTERY	NO BRA	CO-STAR and design	DRIGEAR	WUNDERWIRE/WUNDERWIRE (series of two)	STARS OF TOMORROW	EXQUISITE FORM	FLEXATARD	MARK
Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Record Owner
Z)	R	R	R	R	R	70 -	PB	P-RN	P-RN	P-RN	P-RN	ס	P	ס	OPP	Ŋ.	Ę,	Ę.	Ë	C	С	Þ	Þ	Α	Α	A	STATUS
816479232	007 052 082	816417660	131.586	132329	A156.557	49090	{837,904}	351,893	550,896	19.239	340.653	{97-06291}	{2.102.760}	{620,770}	{74/586,111}	1,244,482	672,860	1,044,255	1,091,476	1,620,024	660,160	{75/347,461}	{2,019,028	{266.145}	28,549	247,141	RN or (SN)
[25.10, 25.20, 25.30] Clothes for common use, for the practice of sports and for professional use	[25.10, 25.20, 25.30] Clothes for common use, for the practice of sports and for professional use	[25.10, 25.20, 25.30] Clothes for common use, for the practice of sports and for professional use	[25]	[25]	[25] Underware, panty [sic]	[25] Articles of clothing including "boots, shoes and slippers (brassiere, stocking suspenders, girdles and the like)	[25] Clothing, namely, brassieres, girdles, underwear, slips	[25] Articles of clothing including boots, shoes and slippers	[25]	[25]	[25] Irner and outerwear in general (excepting those manufactured with waterproof material) and accessory clothing; manufactured knitted or stitched clothing; gloves, stockings, socks, spats, corsets, belts[s] braces, garters, neckties, mufflers and kerchiefs	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[too lengthy to include here]	[25] Brassieres	[18] General all purpose sport bags and purses	[25] Brassieres	[25]	[25] Brassieres	[25]	[25] Brassieres	[25] Leggings, stretch tops, crop tops, bicycle pants, leotards and warm-up suits	[25]	[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear	[25]	[25] Leotards, training suits, women's clothing and clothing	[CLASS] AND GOODS

France	Finland		European Community	F. Coaco		1	Czech Republic	Colombia	Colombia	1	Chile	Chile	Canada				Canada	Canada BOD	Canada	Canada	Constant	Canada	Canada		COUNTRY
MAGIC LADY	EXQUISITE FURM (SIMIZED)		GILDA MARX and design		EXQUISITE FORM	EXQUISITE FORMand design	EXQUISITE FORM	EXQUISITE FORM	Olon Columbia	EVOLUSTIE EOBM/SMized)	EXQUISITE	EXQUISITE FORM	EXCOLOUR	MANDS IT:	MANDATE	STARS OF TOMORROW	FLEXATARD	BODY DESIGN and design	EXQUISITE	FLEXATARD		GILDA MARX	MAGIC LADY	BREATHABLES	MARK
Exquisite Acquisition Inc.		Expunsite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.		Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition in C.	Exquisite Acquisition inc.	- Adams of the last	Examisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition inc.		Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite response	Exercise Acquisition Inc.	Evanish Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition II C.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Record Owner
70		על	æ		70	;	Į,	TO	על	æ	Z)	;	υ	R	D	ZD	Z	æ		70	70	æ	7	Z Z	SIAIUS
1.283.246		61,472	{6510}		140/773		03917/1993	157247	1543	82470	355032		512.153	TMA 183,429	TMA 172,405	385831	306805	440494		TNA 183,430	232858	396830		407508	464128
headgear and particularly brassieres, girdles and slips and more generally all types of underwear	[24] Fabrics of all kinds and particularly science of made of fine nubber: [25] clothing, footwear and	[25]	shirts, jerseys, shorts, joginig Sulis, sweet paris, journe, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, fromwear, underwear, underwear, pyjamas, robes, right shirts, thermal underwear, underwear, pyjamas, robes, might shirts, themal underwear, wist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, heand bands, wist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, heand bands, wist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, trousers, jeans, coats and jackets, sweaters, leotards,	[25] Clothing for men, women and children, 1-shirts, sweat	of clothing articles, including, was, groups and general similar underwear and underwear clothing and general similar underwear and underwear clothing	[25] Establishment of Gauchamon and Carters, corsets	[25] Brassieres, suspender belts	[25] Brassieres, suspender corset, bands	and storing of women's clothing	[25] Clothing, including boots, since any simple:	impermeable material; and accessories; wover in investigate for clothing, brassieres, garter belt,[s], gridles, sto[c] made for clothing, brassieres, garter belt,[s], gridles, sto[c] king[s], scoks, gloves, leggings, corsets, belts, tenses, king[s], scoks, gloves, leggings, corsets, belts, tenses, belts, tenses, scar[vels, neckerchief[s]]	[25] Clothes and underwear, with exception the cloth of	opneral comprised [sic]	[25] Diabstries, gainst botto and grant clothlels in	Column carter helts and nirdles	clothing, beauty adnd sports equipment sure services	[42] Exercise and phuysical fitness, salon services and retail	shorts, skirts, paints, smills, realists, performance body jackets, socks, headgear, namely hats, performance body wear, namely leotards, unitards, bodysuits, tights, leggings wear, namely leotards, unitards, bodysuits, tights, leggings and undergaments; [42] Exercise and physical fitness salon services, and retail clothing store services	[25] Athletic clothing, namely tracksuits, waiting suits,	[25] Brassieres, gailer belts and girdies	[25] Leotards	suits; [42] Exercise and priysical illuess services	[25] Clothing and wearing apparel, namely coats, jackets,	[25] Underwear, namely parities	[25] [too lengthy to include here]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0403

<u>_</u>

[25] All goods included in class 25	129.729	70	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX (signature)	Ireland
[25] Exercise clothing and ladies' clothing included in class 25	96,571	נג	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	FLEXATARD	Ireland
[25] Clothing, footwear, boots, shoes, sport shoes, slippers, shoe soles, belts, socks, stockings, gloves, hats,uniforms, ties, jackets, trousers, shorts, T-shirts, hosecoats, coats, coats, corsets, pantaloons, gymnastic suits, training suits, pajamas, skirts, swimwear, headgear, babies' napkins made of textiles, shorts, short shirts, kimonos, swim trunks, swimsuits, underpants, sport pants	338.843	7J	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BREATHABLES	Indonesia
[25] Clothing; boots; shoe; sport shoes; slippers; shoes sale [sic]; belts, socks; stockings; gloves, hats, uniforms; cooks' aprons; ites; jackets; pants; shorts; 1-shirts; head cloths; coats; pantalons; gymnastic suits; underwears [sic]; training packs [sic]; pajamas; skirts; swimsuits; headgears [sic]; babies[] rapkins of paper; long shirts' short shirts; baths cloaks [sic]; swim cloths; brassieres	318,216	.π	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	Indonesia
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	118,026	ZD.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM(stylized)	Hungary
[25] Brassieres, garter belts and girdles	14,720	סג	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	Honduras
[25]	21/99	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	Taiti
[25]	35,794	סג	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	Greece
[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, coats, sweaters, leotards, legwarmers, stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights, leggings, and underwear	395,255,389	æ	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	TRIXI	Germany
[25] Clothing including footwear, hosiery, headgear	1.172.166	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX BREATHABLES	Germany
[25] Articles of clothing, shoewear, hosiery, headgear	DD 650.271	ر _ا	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	Germany
[25] Clothing, including boots, shoes and slippers	972,926	70	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	FLEXATARD	Germany
[25] Clothing, footwear, hosiery, headgear	DD653734	נג	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BREATHABLES	Germany
[25]	780.865	χ,	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORMBRASSIERE LTD. GMBH	Germany
[25] Brassieres, stocking suspenders, girdles and the like	1.306.129	ر ر	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	France
[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear	1.590.119	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BREATHABLES	France
[25] Clothing including boots, shoes and slippers and particularly brassieres, girdles and slips and more generally underwear	1.321.634	ZD	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	France
[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear	1.434.665	æ	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	FLEXATARD	France
[25] Clothing for gentlemen, ladies and children, footwear, headgear	1,492,591	ע	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	France
[25] Articles of clothing, footwear and headgear	1.601.957	מ	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	CALIFORNIA BODY	France
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	1.601.958	_ν	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	STARS OF TOMORROW	France
[CLASS] AND GOODS	RN or (SN)	STATUS	Record Owner	MARK	COUNTRY

41 [25] Brassieres stockings suspenders parter heltfs]	EE981241	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	Tunisia
1 [40] Clothings [sic]	455,921	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BREATHABLES	Taiwan
g [39] Hosiery, leotards, sotcking, hats, caps, neckties and gloves	455,639	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BREATHABLES	Taiwan
]	389.921	ZD	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BREATHABLES	Switzerland
5 [25]	296,425	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	FLEXATARD	Switzerland
8 [25]	367,148	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX (signature)	Switzerland
3 [25] Brassieres, suspender belts, belts	286.343	Z)	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	Switzerland
6 [25] Brassieres, garter blets, and girdles	662,426	70	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	South Africa
3 [25] Underwear, panaties	59/3393	Z	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	MAGIC LADY	South Africa
7 [25] Brassieres, suspender corset[s], bands	157,247	Z)	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	Slovakia
8 [25] Clothing, footwear and headgear	264.098	ZD	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BREATHABLES	Portugal
[25] Clothing for men, woman and child [sic]; footwear and headgear	251.324	Z)	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	Portugal
6} [25]	{325,806}	Z)	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORMand design	Portugal
[25] Brassieres, suspender, girdle gaines [sic]	46,178	_ν	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORMand design	Poland
?	37,516	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE	Philippines
[25] Brassieres, stocking suspenders, girdles and the like	20,170	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	OAPI
4 [25] All goods in this class	209,414	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	New Zealand
5 [25] Articles of clothing	124,805	D	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	FLEXATARD	New Zealand
[25] brassieres	66,129	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORMand design	Mexico
[25] Clothes, footwear and hats, particularly underwear	564,749	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORMand design	Mexico
	191,378	77	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	Korea .
5° €	191,378	70	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	Korea
[45] Undershirts, underpants, body suits, panty stockings, leotards, unitards, girdles, tank tops, tights and slacks	281,434	ア	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	G and design (statue and logo)	Korea
[25] Clothing, fabric apparel accessories, bedding	1,846,118	7D	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	Japan
[17] Clothings [sic], labric apparel accessories, beddings [sic]	2,587,507	D	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BREATHABLES	Japan
	589,956	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BREATHABLES	italy
[25] Brassieres, suspender belts, girdles, panties, briefs and slips all being articles of clothing	117,184	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM(stylized)	Ireland
6 [25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	138,456	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BREATHABLES	ireland
N) [CLASS] AND GOODS	RN or {SN}	STATUS	Record Owner	MARK	COUNTRY

wear [25] Shirts, jackets, trousers, skirts, blouses, dresss, sweaters, vests, underpants, shorts, articles of sports clothing; hats and head-gear, neckties, scarves, jeans, caps, gloves, belts, aprons; swimwear; sleeping garments; hosiery, stockings, socks, nantie hose lights, and leg warmers, all	B1,359,932	χ,	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	United Kingdom
bouses, trousers, skirts, dresses, jackets, waistcoats, blouses, trousers, skirts, dresses, jackets, waistcoats, overalls, knitted articles of clothing and articles of clothing made from knitted materials, scarves, sleeping garments, dressing gowns, articles of sports clothing, tights, neckwear, jeans, swimwear, and footwear, all being articles of clothing, bath-robes; belts, hats, caps, socks, gloves, aprons, all for	1,086,405	ZJ	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	FLEXATARD	United Kingdom
[25] Bræsieres, suspender belts and girdle	1,016,245	ס	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM and design	United Kingdom
[25] Brassieres and girdles, all being articles of underclothing	1,113,475	ת	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	and design	United Kingdom
[25] Brassieres and panties	B1,338,718	Z	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BODYSMARTS	United Kingdom
[25] Bræssieres, foundation garments and lingerie, all being articles of underclothing; swimwear being articles of clothing	1,271,724	מ	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	LY and design	United Kingdom
[25] Foundation garments and lingerie, all being articles of underclothing; swimwear being articles of clothing; all for women	2,149,052	Ŋ	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	IMAGINATION	United Kingdom
[25] Shirts, jackets, trousers, skirts, blouses, dresses, sweaters, vests, underpants, shorts, articles of sports clothing; hats and head-gear, neckties, scarves; jeans, caps, gloves, belts, aprons; swimwear; sleeping garments; hosiery, stockings, socks, pantie hose, tights and leg warmers; leotards; exercise clothing; all included in class 25	1,424,263	æ	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX BREATHABLES	United Kingdom
[25] Foundation garments and lingerie, all being articles of underclothing; swimwear being articles of clothing, all for women	1,230,802	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	IMAGINATION BY EXQUISITE FORM and design	United Kingdom
[25] Foundation garments, brassieres, lingerie, swimwear, al included in class 25, and all for women	1,313,456	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	FORM and design	United Kingdom
[25] Foundation garments and lingeries [sic], all being articles of underclothing; swimwear being articles of clothing, all for women	1,230,873	ס	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	C'EST TO BY EXQUISITE FORM and design	United Kingdom
[25] Bræsieres, foundation garments and lingerie, all being articles of underclothing; swimwear being articles of clothing	1,271,725	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORMFULLY and design	United Kingdom
[25] Brassieres, panties, girdles and lingerie, all being articles of underclothing	B1,143,812	Ŋ	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM NITELIFE and design	United Kingdom
[25] Foundation garmaents, brassieres, lingerie and	1,271,726	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXCOUSITE FORM YOUNG	United Kingdom
[25] Foundation garments, brassieres, lingerie and swimwear, all include in this class	1,298,395	70	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM RACER and	United Kingdom
[25] Nursing brassieres	1,226,069	Z)	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORMNURSE 'N EASY and design	United Kingdom
[25] Foundation garments, brassieres, pantie girdles and lingerie, all being articles of underclothing, all for women	1,418,078	סכ	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	EXQUISITE FORMSHAPERS and design	United Kingdom
[CLASS] AND GOODS	RN or (SN)	STATUS	Record Owner	MARK	COUNTRY

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	COUNTRY
CALIFORNIA BODY	GILDA	ADJUST-TO-FIT	IN-BETWEEN	JUST A' JUST	GILDA MARX	STARS OF TOMORROW	HI-LOW WITCHERY	Design (languid woman)	FABRICADABRA and design	TAKE SHAPE	MANDATE!	BODY DESIGN	SUPERLATIVES	PRETTY SECRET	MARK
Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Record Owner
ZJ	ZJ.	Z	נג	Z	R	ZJ	Z)	æ	מ	Z	R	מ	סק	סג	STATUS
1,612,127	1,886,662	1,229,035	1,074,099	693,550	1,352,964	1,463,673	755,125	1,283,418	756,135	763,975	743,495	1,377,346	817,041	1,925,565	RN or {SN}
[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights	[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging sults, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, pajamas, robes, right shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim sults, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeens, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights	[25] Brassieres	[25] Brassieres, girdles and panties	[25]	[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, pajamas, robes, right shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights	[25] Children's clothing, ramely, trousers, tops, jeans, jogging suits, leotards, tights, socks, hosiery, swim wear, skirts, blouses, dresses, jackets	[25] brassieres	[25] Footwear, leotards, tights, shoes, leg warmers, hosiery, lingerie and T-shirts	[25] Brassieres	[25] Brassieres and girdles	[25]	sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, nightshirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty	[25] Brassieres and girdles	[25] Brassieres	[CLASS] AND GOODS

[25]	{74/666,046}	A	Exquisite FOITH industries, Inc.		
[25]	969,67	. 1	Everyority Form Indianates, inc.	WINDERWIRE (stylized)	United States
[23] bilassieres, garrer beits and girdles	3000	>	Exquisite Form Industrice Inc	EXQUISITE FORM	Philippines
[75] Drawing and all diversed in General	112 656	>	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	MAGIC LADY	Cuba
[25] Bras girdles suspenders and underwear in concret	41.045-A	>	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	DOIIVIA
[25] Brassieres, garter belts and girdles	057328	70	Exquisite Acquistion Inc.		Delivin
shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys,	1,926,529	7	- Control of the cont	MACICIANY	Renelix
[25] Clothing form men Venmen and children namely T	1 000 500	0	Exquisite Acquisiton Inc	GILDA MARX and design	United States
shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, coats and jackets, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty					
neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts	•>	.>	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Design (langula woman)	Cinical Ciales
jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery,				Design (Japania)	United States
sweat shirts, lerseys, shorts, looging suits, sweat pants					
[25] Shoes	?	C	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	SHOW	C. II. Co.
skirts, tops, sweatshirts, pants, and jackets	1,126,563	E KN:	radusite Acquisition IIIC.	OF DA	United States
125 Exercise clathes and indemnational clothing, generally	, 0.00		Evanicity Approximate	EI EXATIGHT	United States
[25] entants exercise clothon adiosti clothing	111.529	R-PV	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	FLEXATARD	Taiwan
[25] Hosiany lantands stackings	436,751	R-PN	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	awan
[40] Clothings [sic]	434,735	R-PN	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILDA MARX	iaiwan
[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, hosiery, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, skirts, leotards, led warmers, stockings, socks, tichts	1,448,648	ZD	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BODYEFFECTS	United States
[41] Exercise and physical fitness salon services	1,231,433	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Design (langulo woman)	Officer officer
[27] Work out mats	1,232,035	Z	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	Design (rangers worlds)	Inited States
leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights		,	Evenieito Acalicitica In-	Design (languid woman)	United States
pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards,	1,4/7,850	Z	Extusite Acquisition IIC.		A
[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery,)		G and design (statue and logo)	United States
[25] Brassieres and girdles	1,189,388	מג	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	DIG GAR	0.000
[41] Exercise and physical fitness salon services	1,202,318	מג	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BIG CALS	Unifed States
[25] Hosiery, stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights, leg warmers	1,344,561	Z	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	GILLA MAKX	Chited States
[25] Brassieres	737,338	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	TEMININE TORM	United States
[25] Girdes	1,956,676	R	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	ETERNAL YOUTH	United States
[42] Retail clothing store services	1,407,177	Z)	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	BODY DESIGNS	United States
women's cidning - namely, tights, legwarmers, shorts, warm-up suits, sweaters, athletic and pull over shirts, cardigans, ajckets, sweatshirts, wind resistant jackets, sweaters[.] ponchos, vests, muu-muus, caftans, warm-up	1,303,823	ZJ	Exquisite Acquisition Inc.	FLEXATARD	United States
[CLASS] AND GOODS	RN or {SN}	STATUS	Record Owner	MAKK	COOMINI
				MADE	COLINTRY

R 316,102 [25] R 113,511 [25] Various goods in Int'l Class 25 R 303.131 [25] Slips (underpants) R 25,872 [25] Slips (underpants) A (74724,672) [25] A 348732 [25] A 12243 [25] A 12243 [25] A (58,034) [25] A (2-92014) [25] A 86,100 [25] A (88,034) [25] A 98,660-F [25] P (7-1229/90) [25] R 99,530 [25] R 340,488 [25] Leotards, exercise clothing, ladies clothing A {1,857,599} [25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	Flexatard, Inc. Gilda Marx Incorporated	FLEXATARD FLEXATARD BREATHABLES	Argentina
316,102 113,511 303.131 25,872 {74/724,672} 348732 12243 {58,034} {2-92014} 86,100 {58,034} 98,660-F {2-1229/90} 99,530 340,488	Flexatard, Inc.	FLEXATARD	
316,102 113,511 303,131 25,872 1 {74/724,672} 348732 12243 {58,034} {2-92014} 86,100 {58,034} 98,660-F {2-1229/90} 99,530	Flexatard, Inc.	FLEXATARD	والمرا
316,102 113,511 303,131 25,872 {74/724,672} 348732 12243 {58,034} {2-92014} 86,100 {58,034} 98,660-F {2-1229/90}	Flexatard, Inc.		Greece
316,102 113,511 303.131 25,872 1 274/724,672} 348732 12243 (58,034) (58,034) 98,660-F	Flexatard, Inc.	FLEXATARD	Yugoslavia
316,102 113,511 303.131 25,872 {74/724,672} 348732 12243 {58,034} {2-92014} 86,100 {58,034}	Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc.	FLEXATARD	Venezuela
316,102 113,511 303.131 25,872 [{74/724,672} 348732 12243 {58,034} {2-92014} 86,100	Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc.	FLEXATARD	Slovakia
316,102 113,511 303,131 25,872 {74/724,672} 348732 12243 {58,034} {2-92014}	Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc.	FLEXATARD	Russian Fed.
316,102 113,511 303,131 25,872 [{74/724,672} 348732 12243 {58,034}	Flexatard, Inc. Flexatard, Inc.	FLEXATARD	Poland
316,102 113,511 303.131 25,872 [{74/724,672} 348732 12243 {58,034}	Flexatard, Inc.	FLEXATARD	Macao
316,102 113,511 303.131 25,872 [{74/724,672} 348732 12243		FLEXATARD	Czech Republic
316,102 113,511 303.131 25,872 [{74/724,672} 348732		FLEXATARD	Brunei
316,102 113,511 303.131 25,872 [{74/724,672}	Flexatard, Inc.	FLEXATARD	Benelux
316,102 113,511 303,131 25,872	Fleet Bank (Bestform Foundations Inc.)	LACE AMOUR	United States
316,102 113,511 303,131	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	MAGIC LADY	Yugoslavia
113,511	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	MAGIC LADY	Switzerland
316,102	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	Norway
	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	MAGIC LADY	Mexico
R 364,691 [25]	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	TOPTEEN	Mexico
R 395.27.523 [25]	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	WUNDERWIRE	Germany
R 42,897 [25] Brassieres, garters, belts	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	Egypt
R Z950,631 [25] Clothes, including boots, footwear and home footwear	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	MAGIC LADY	Croatia
R 57329 [25]	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	EXQUISITE FORM	Benelux
P {165.022} [25] Clothing, footwear and hats, particularly underwear	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	ELEGANCE BY EXQUISITE	Mexico
EX 1,076,018 [25]	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	MORNING UNTIL MIDNIGHT	United States
C 1,597,599 [25]	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	FEMINESSENCE INTIMATE APPAREL	United States
C 1,592,139 [25]	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	FITS TO YOU	United States
C 1,739,091 [25] Brassieres and light control briefs	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	THE ONLY FIT THAT REALLY LASTS	United States
C 1,590,019 [25]	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	SPECIAL LADY	United States
A {74/615,286} [25]	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	THIS IS NOT YOUR MOTHER'S GIRDLE	United States
A {74/209,137} [25]	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	ELEGANCE BY EXQUISITE FORM and design	United States
A {74/615,474} [25]	Exquisite Form Industries, Inc.	BODY HUGS	United States
STATUS RN or (SN) [CLASS] AND GOODS	Record Owner S	MARK	COUNTRY

[25]	٠,	¥	Gilda Marx Incorporated	SPINNERS	United States
[25]	?	Ā	Gilda Marx Incorporated	SPORT USA	United States
[25] Leofards	1,091,466	2	Gilda Marx Incorporated	FLEXATARD	United States
Jobuling for met, women and children, harriery, instrust, seweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, joggingsuits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards, log warmers, stockings, socks, panty	1,506,023	ი	Gilda Marx Incorporated	ACTIVE CLUB and design	United States
Log Looting for their, women and children, hamely, I-strits, seweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hsoeiry, neckties, pajamas, robes, right shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swimsuits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose tights.	{74/680,963}	A	Gilda Marx incorporated	Design only (bracket)	United States
[25]	{74/601,816}	Α	Gilda Marx Incorporated	TRIXIE	United States
	{75/039,885}	A	Gilda Marx Incorporated	GILDA MARX and design	United States
	{74/687,888}	A	Gilda Marx Incorporated	HOT FLASHES	United States
[25] Clothing	{74/723,895}	Α	Gilda Marx Incorporated	CYBERGIRL	United States
[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hoslery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks panty hose, tights, leggings, underwear, shoes	{74/459,700}	>	Gilda Marx Incorporated	MODA DEL MONDO	United States
	{74/457,767}	۸	Gilda Marx Incorporated	HOT FLASHES	United States
	{2,019,416}	>	Gilda Marx Incorporated	TRIXI	United Kingdom
[44] Clothing	315,824	Α	Gilda Marx Incorporated	BODY	Taiwan
[25] Hosiery, leotards, stockings	362,581	Α	Gilda Marx Incorporated	BODY EFFECTS	Taiwan
[40] Clothings [sic]	391,191	Α	Gilda Marx Incorporated	G and design (statue and logo)	Taiwan
[25]	886,039	Α	Gilda Marx Incorporated	FLEXATARD	Spain
[25]	37,863	Þ	Gilda Marx Incorporated	FLEXATARD	Philippines
[25]	M/79,668	Þ	Gilda Marx Incorporated	FLEXATARD	Malaysia
[25] Attletic clothing, namely tracksuits, warm-up suits, shorts, skirts, pants, shirts, T-shirts, sweatshirts, sweat pants, jackets, socks, headgear, namely hats, performance body wear, namely leotards, unitards, bodysuits, tights, leggings and undergarments; [42] Exercise and physical fitness salon services, and retail clothing store services	{726,204}	≻	Gilda Marx Incorporated	BODY DESIGN	Canada
[CLASS] AND GOODS	RN or {SN}	STATUS	Record Owner	MARK	COUNTRY

Nicaragua	Nicaragua	Hungary	Hungary	El Salvador	Egypt	Egypt	Denmark	Czech Republic	Czech Republic	Cyprus	Cyprus	Costa Rica	Costa Rica	China	Canada	Austria	Venezuela	Venezuela	Lebanon	El Salvador	El Salvador	Andorra	COUNTRY
GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	CALIFORNIA BODY	GILDA MARX	GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX (signature)	GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	CALIFORNIA BODY	CALIFORNIA BODY	GILDA MARX and design	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	MARK
Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Record Owner
Z)	R	Z	Z	סק	ZD	R	R	מ	Z	ת	D	ZJ	Z	ZJ	IJ	R	ס	P	þ	P	P	Р	STATUS
26,293	28.028	140.008	140.009	{493/94}	84,480	84,474	01427/1992	158801	168788	37489	37490	85.505	85506	725.279	TMA 385,840	132.758	{7213-94}	{7221-94}	{59,186}	{494/94}	{492/94}		RN or (SN)
[28] Gymnastic and sporting articles and equipment, exercise equipment and apparatus, workout gear, hand-held exercise equipment, pedometers, dumbbells, hand weights, strap-on weights, neoprene belts, slip-on weights, hand grips and jump ropes	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[25] Clothing articles, footwear, headgear	[25] Clothing articles, footwear, headgear	[25] Clothing, boots, shoes and tennis shoes	[25] Athletic clothing including bodywear, such as leotards, and tights, track suits, shorts, T-shirts, socks and other articles used in the fashion of fitness and exercise	[25] Clothing	[25]	[25] Clothing, footwear, clothes, slippers, shoes	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear, clothes, slippers, shoes	[25] Clothing, footwear, and headwear for men, women and children	[25] Clothing, footwear, and headwear for men, women and children	[25]	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, shirtmal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, sfwjim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards, legwarmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights, leggings and underwear	[25] [too lengthy to include here]	[25]	[25]	[25]	[25] Ciothing, tootwear, neadgear for men, women and children	[28] Gymnastic and sporting articles and equipment	[25]	[25]	[CLASS] AND GOODS

[continued] headgear of all kinds and descriptions	93/5231	R	Gilda Marx Incorporated	GILDA MARX	South Africa
[25] Clothing for men, women and children, including T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosieny, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal un derwear, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, coats, sweaters, teotards, legwarmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights, leggings and underwear; headwear and headbands; footwear	93/4642	נק	Gilda Marx Incorporated	BREATHABLES	South Africa
[25] Clothing for men, women and children, including but not limited to T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, joggingusits, sweat parits, jackets, scarves, gloves, hosiery, neckties, pyjamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, parits, jeans, coats and jackets, sweaters, leotards, legwarmers, stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights; boots, shoes, slippers and other footwear of all kinds and descriptions; hats, caps, headbands,	93/5231	גע	Gilda Marx Incorporated	GILDA MARX	South Africa
[28] Games, toys, playthings; gymnastic and sp orting articles and equipment, exercise equipment and apparatus, workout gear, hand-held exercise equipment, pedometers, dumb-bells, hand weights, strap-on weights, neoprene belts, slip-on weights, hand grips and jump ropes	93/5232	ס	Gilda Marx Incorporated	GILDA MARX	South Africa
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear, clothes, slippers, shoes	168,788	R	Gilda Marx Incorporated	GILDA MARX	Slovakia
[25] Clothing, footwear, clothes, slippers, shoes	168,801	R	Gilda Marx Incorporated	BREATHABLES	Slovakia
[25]	249/83	R	Gilda Marx Incorporated	BREATHABLES	Saudi Arabia
[25]	249/82	Z)	Gilda Marx Incorporated	GILDA MARX	Saudi Arabia
[25]	95,617	æ	Gilda Marx Incorporated	BREATHABLES	Russian Fed.
[25] Clothing and all other goods of the class	96.207	R	Gilda Marx Incorporated	GILDA MARX	Peru
[25]	148,530	ZJ	Gilda Marx Incorporated	BREATHABLES	Norway
sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, headb bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, coats, and jackets, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights, hosiery stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights, leg	26,294	ΣI	Gilda Marx Incorporated	GILDA MARX	Nicaragua
[CLASS] AND GOODS	RN or (SN)	STATUS	Record Owner	MARK	COUNTRY

Japan	Japan	Japan	Japan	Italy	Ireland	Hong Kong	Greece	Finland	Denmark	Czech Republic	Czech Republic	Chile	Argentina	Panama	Oman	United States	Taiwan	United States	United States	United States	United States	Malaysia	Malaysia	Yugoslavia	Uruguay	Uruguay	Turkey	COUNTRY
FLEXATIGHT	Design (languid woman)	FLEXATARD	Design (languid woman)	STARS OF TOMORROW	STARS OF TOMORROW	GILDA MARX (signature)	CALIFORNIA BODY	CALIFORNIA BODY	STARS OF TOMORROW	STARS OF TOMORROW	CALIFORNIA BODY	GILDA MARX (signature)	GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	BODY DESIGN BY GILDA	ВОДУ	PERCEPTION	SHE WARE	CROSS TRAINING	SHE WARE	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX (signature)	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	MARK
Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Glida Marx incorporated	Glida Marx Incorporated	Glida Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Gilda Marx Incorporated	Record Owner
A	A	Þ	Þ	A	A	Α	Þ	٨	Α	Α	>	Α	Α	c	ס	EX	۶	ņ	U	c	U	C	C	R	70	R	.π	STATUS
1,870,692	1,867,427	1,853,586	1,886,468	{41265C/90}		3152 of 1990	{101-605}		{VA05.529.90}	{58,033}	{58,035}	{222,662}	{1,857,600}		{10,107}	1,125,592	317,819	?	?	?	ç			36,301	257.660	257.662	152,269	RN or (SN)
[22] Footwear, umbrellas, canes, parts and accessories for any of these	[17] Clothings [sic], labric apparel accessories, beddings [sic]	[25] Footwear, umbrellas	[24] Loys, recreation equipments [sic], spirting goods, fishing tackles [sic], musical instruments, musical performance auxiliary instruments, gramophone records, their parts and appropriate.	[25]	[25]	?			[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear	[35] Clothing, footwear and headgear	[25]	[25]	[25]		[25]	[25] Leotards	[47] Hosiery, leotards and stockings	[25]	[25]	[25]	[25]	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[25]	[25] Clothing, footwear and hats	[25] Skirts, trousers, jackets, dresses, shirts, blouses, T-shirts, scarves, underwear, tights, stockings, leggings, leotards, sweaters, caps, socks, all being articles of clothing	[25] Clothing	[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights, leggings, underwear	[CLASS] AND GOODS

	TOO BEALL	>	Gilda Mary Inc	CALIFORNIA BODY	Canadan
[25	{58,035}	>	Gilda Marx Inc.	STARS OF TOMORROW	Slovakia
	{58,035}	>	Gilda Marx Inc.	CALIFORNIA BODY	Slovakia
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	85,929	Þ	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX (signature)	Russian Fed.
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	{266.144}	Þ	Gilda Marx Inc.	CALIFORNIA BODY	Portugal
	{Z-92019}	A	Gilda Marx Inc.	STARS OF TOMORROW	Poland
	{Z-92020}	Α	Gilda Marx Inc.	CALIFORNIA BODY	Poland
sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hoslery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, coats and jackets, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights, hosiery stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights, leg warmers	56,660	>	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX	Philippines
1351 0141	{90.3633}	Α	Gilda Marx Inc.	STARS OF TOMORROW	Norway
	(90.3689)	Þ	Gilda Marx Inc.	CALIFORNIA BODY	Norway
[45] Under shirts, under pants, bodysuits, panty stockings	{91-23076}	Α	Gilda Marx Inc.	BREATHABLES	Korea
	1,852,957	>	Gilda Marx Inc.	BODY BY GILDA	Japan
	1,828,500	۸	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATARD	Japan
[24] Toys, dolls, recreation equipment, sporting goods, fishing tackle, musical instruments, musical performance auxiliary instruments, grammophone [sic] records, their parts and accessories	1,852,956	>	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX	Japan
	1,854,736	Α	Gilda Marx Inc.	BODY BY GILDA	Japan
	1,995,762	A	Gilda Marx Inc.	BODY	Japan
	1,576,585	Α	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATARD	Japan
	1,802,357	Α	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATIGHT	Japan
[25] Footwear, umbrellas and parasol[s], cane[s], their parts and accessories	1,854,737	A	Gilda Marx Inc.	Design (languid woman)	Japan
	1,835,585	Α	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATARD	Japan
[21] Personal ornaments, buttons, bags, sacks, precious stones and their imitations, artifical flowers, cosmetic utensils	1,870,691	Þ	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATIGHT	Japan
	1,823,652	Α	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA	Japan
[24] Toys, dolls, recreation equipments [sic], sporting goods, fishing tackles [sic], musical instruments, musical performance, auxiliary instruments, gramophone records, their parts and accessories	1,828,504	A	Gilda Marx Inc.	BODY DESIGN BYGILDA MARX	Japan
	1,838,682	Α	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATIGHT	Japan
[21] Personal outfittings, buttons, bags, pouches, jewels and their imitations, artificial flowers, toilet sets	1,854,735	Α	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX	Japan
[21] Personal outfittings, buttons, bags, puches, jewels and their imitations, artificial flowers, toilet sets	1,870,701	>	Gilda Marx Inc.	Design (languid woman)	Japan
	RN or (SN)	STATUS	Record Owner	MAKK	COUNTRY

Denmark	Denmark	Denmark	Colombia	Colombia	China	China	Bolivia	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	Benelux	Australia	Australia	Korea	Benelux	Australia	Yugoslavia	Yugoslavia	Spain	Oman	Lebanon	italy	India	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Switzerland	COUNTRY
CALIFORNIA BODY	GILDA MARX	FLEXATARD	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX	GILDA MARX	GILDAMARX	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	TRIXI	CALIFORNIA BODY	STARS OF TOMORROW	GILDA MARX (signature)	BREATHABLES	FLEXATARD	GILDA MARX	FLEXATARD	STARS OF TOMORROW	CALIFORNIA BODY	CALIFORNIA BODY	GILDA MARX and design	GILDA MARX	CALIFORNIA BODY	BREATHABLES	STARS OF TOMORROW	BODY DESIGN BY GILDA	CALIFORNIA BODY	MARK
Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Record Owner
7	70	R	Z	70	ZJ.	æ,	ת	٦	R	Z	ע	נג	Z	P-RN	P-RN	P-RN	ס	ס	ס	ס	ס	ּט	ס	A	Þ	A	STATUS
1661-697 90	6247/1990	3,118-79	165657	165009	722967	720293	52,918-C	478287	573977	483974	483973	A553,683	A560,305	61,169	449445	A321,246	{Z-1232/90}	{Z-1231-90}		{10,108}	{59, 187}	{41271C/90}	(555,239)	{1,432,954}	1,277,332	{5396/1990.6}	RN or (SN)
[25] Cioning, iodiwedi, headyear	[25]	[25] Leotards, exercise clothing, ladies clothing	[25] Clothing	[25] Clothing	[25] Clothing for men, women and children; namely, 1-smits, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, logging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bahds, wrist bands, swim suits, trunks, skirts, shorts, slack trousers, pahts, jeans, coats and jackets, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights	[28] Gymnastic and sporting articles and quipment, exercise equipment and apparatus, workout gear, hand-held exercise equipment, pedometers, dumbbels, hand weights, strap-on weights, neoprene belts, slip-on weights, hand grips and jump ropes	[25] Clothing, tootwear, neadgear	[25]	[25] Clothing, tootwear, headgear	[25]	[25] Ciothing, footwear and headgear	[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear for women and children	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[45] Evening dress, skirts, sweater, prouse, chemise, spans uniform	[25]	[25] Leolards, exercise clouming, rathes charming, and an oncorporation of this class	[25]	[25]		[25]	[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear for men, women and children, and all other goods	[25]	[25] Clothing, footwear, and headgear, and all other goods	[25]	[41] Physical education services; exercise and timess instruction services; recreation and exercise services; all provided by salons; all included in this class	[25]	CLASSI AND GOODS

[25] Dresses, footwear, hats	409,927	Z)	Gilda Marx Inc.	BREATHABLES	Mexico
[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namely, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, s[w]im suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jackets and coats, sweaters, leotards, legwarmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights, leggings, underwear	26,945	R	Gilda Marx Inc.	BREATHABLES	Kuwait
[25] Hosiery, stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights, legwarmers	26,946	R	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX	Kuwait
[17] Clothing, fabric apparel accessories, beddings [sic]	2,308,163	גע	Gilda Marx Inc.	CALIFORNIA BODY	Japan
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	80,410	מ	Gilda Marx Inc.	BREATHABLES	Israel
[25] Leotards	55,472	ס	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATARD	Israel
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	140.010	R	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATARD	Hungary
[25] Clothing articles, footwear, headgear	140.007	ת	Gilda Marx Inc.	STARS OF TOMORROW	Hungary
[25] Clothing articles, footwear, headgear	140.006	Z)	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX	Hungary
.>	1059 of 1980	70	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATARD	Hong Kong
[28] Games and playthings; gymnastic, sporting articles, exercise and fitness equipment	3151/90	R	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX (signature)	Hong Kong
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	3261/90	R	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX (signature)	Hong Kong
[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	6603/94	ת	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX BREATHABLES	Hong Kong
[25] Clothing, footwear, including sleeper [sic] and headgear	99.625	70	Gilda Marx Inc.	BREATHABLES	Greece
[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear	DT01180444	R	Gilda Marx Inc.	STARS OF TOMORROW BY GILDA MARX	Germany
[25] Articles of clothing, including men's ladies' and children's clothing; shoewear; headgear	1,163,638	R	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX	Germany
[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear	DT01180445	סג	Gilda Marx Inc.	MARX MARX	Germany
[25] Clothing, footwear, hosiery, headgear	DD650267	סק	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATARD	Germany
[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear, and all other goods in this class	118,802	R	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX	Finland
[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear, and all other goods in class 25	117,365	ת	Gilda Marx Inc.	BREATHABLES	Finland
[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear and all other goods in class 25	120,662	ZD.	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX (signature)	Finland
[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear, and all other goods	117,364	æ	Gilda Marx Inc.	FLEXATARD	Finland
[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear, and all other goods in class 25	118,082	ZJ	Gilda Marx Inc.	STARS OF TOMORROW	Finland
[25] Clothing, footwear and headwear for men, women and children, and all other goods in International Class 25	3233-93	70	Gilda Marx Inc.	GILDA MARX	Ecuador
[25] Clothing, footwear and headwear for men, women and children	3231-93	70	Gilda Marx Inc.	BREATHABLES	Ecuador
[CLASS] AND GOODS	RN or {SN}	STATUS	Record Owner	MARK	COUNTRY

Singapore	Singapore	Singapore	Russian Fed.	Russian Fed.	Puerto Rico	Puerto Rico	Poland	Poland	Peru	Paraguay	Paraguay	Norway	Norway	Mexico	COUNTRY
BREATHABLES	FLEXATARD	GILDA MARX (signature)	CALIFORNIA BODY	STARS OF TOMORROW	GILDA MARX (signature)	BREATHABLES	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX	FLEXATARD	GILDA MARX	MARK
Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Record Owner
ZD.	R	Z)	R	IJ	ZJ.	גד	R	χ,	_D	סג	70	R	ס	73	STATUS
7687/91	77,072	4398/91	95,618	96,615	32,134	32,133	67,562	67,563	096,306	161,065	161,066	144,851	104,155	364,317	RN or (SN)
[25] Skirts, shirts, dresses, trousers, sweaters, jumpers, T-shirts, blouses, sports shirts, jackets, coats, scarves, sweatshirts, socks, caps, hats, shoes, ties, belts	[25] Leotards, exercise clothing, and ladies' clothing	[25] Skirts, trousers, jackets, dresses, s hirits, blouses, T-shirts, scarves, underwear, tights, stockings, leggings, leotards, sweaters, caps, socks, all being articles of clothing	[25]	[25]	sweatshirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats caps, scarces; gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear headbands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, coats, sweaters, leotards, legwarmers, stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights, leggings, inchanger.	sweatshirts, jerseys, shorts, jagging suits, sweat pants, sweatshirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, recktes, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear headbands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, coats, sweaters, leotards, legwarmers, stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights, leggings, legwarmers, stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights, leggings,	[25] Clothing, footwear, and headgear	[25] Clothing, footwear, and headgear	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[25] Clothing for men, women and children, namley, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, coats and jackets, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights, hosiery stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights, leg	[25] Clothing footwear and headgear for mean, women and children	[25]	[24], [25]	[5] Only hygienic napkins for incontinents and belts for sanitary towels; [9] only protecti[ive] clothing (such as helmets, glasses, eyeglasses, spectacles and such); [10] only gloves for medical use; [16] paper diapers; [18] only purses and animal clothing [sic]; [21] rubber gloves for cleaning (domestic use); [25] all kind[s] of clothing (except protective clothing and animal clothing [sic])	[CLASS] AND GOODS

	Philippines	Israel	Greece	Chile	Bolivia	United States	United Kingdom	New Zealand	Mexico	Japan	Taiwan	Panama	Canada	Turkey	Thailand	Thailand	Thailand	Sweden	Sweden	Sweden	Sweden	Spain	Spain	Spain	COUNTRY
	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX	STARS OF TOMORROW	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX	TRIXI	CALIFORNIA BODY	BREATHABLES	G and design (statue and logo)	GILDA	CALIFORNIA BODY	GILDA MARX	BODY DESIGN BY GILDA	GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX (signature)	FLEXATARD	BREATHABLES	GILDA MARX	FLEXATARD	STARS OF TOMORROW	STARS OF TOMORROW	GILDA MARX	BREATHABLES	MARK
	Glida Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Glida Marx Inc.	Glida Marx Inc.	Glida Marx Inc.	Glida Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Glida Marx Inc.	Glida Marx Inc.	Glida Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Inc.	Record Owner
-	Z	π	סג	ZD.	R	C	Α	A	Þ	Α	c	С	c	R	ZD.	70	R	סג	מ	R	R	R	70	R	STATUS
	57,420	70,872	101.606	407507	52,919-C	1,980,284	{1,562,757}	{211,572}	400,147	1,852,955				130,027	KOR3678	KOR28091	66,729	245,370	234,636	171,424	229,514	1,581,530	1,279,030	1,565,988	RN or {SN}
Watthers	25) Clothing for men, worten all dischildren, namley, T-shirts, sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, night shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, coats and jackets, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights, hosiery stockings, socks, pantyhose, tights, leg	sweat shirts, jerseys, shorts, jogging suits, sweat pants, jackets, hats, caps, scarves, gloves, footwear, hosiery, neckties, pajamas, robes, right shirts, thermal underwear, head bands, wrist bands, swim suits, swim trunks, skirts, shirts, slacks, trousers, pants, jeans, coats and jackets, sweaters, leotards, leg warmers, stockings, socks, panty hose, tights, hosiery stocking, socks, pantyhose, tights, hosiery stocking, socks, pantyhose, tights, leg	[25]	[25] Cloth and underwear in general for men, women and children, shoes, hats and other articles in Class 25	[25]	[25]	[25] Articles of clothing	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[39 Mexican] Clothing (excluding shoes)	[24]				[25] Clothing, footwear and headgear	[25] Underwear, leotards, tights, leggings, socks, stockings, pantyhose, swimsuits, sport suits, sport shoes	[25] Underwear, leotards, tights, leggings, socks, stockings, pantyhose, swimsuits, sport suits, sport shoes	[38] Leotards, skirts, slacks, blouses, dresses	[25] Tights, leggings, stockings, pantyhose, underwear; clothes that cling to the body including bodyshirts, bodyblouses and bodystockings	[25]	[25]	[25]	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[25] Clothing, footwear, and headgear	[25] Clothing, footwear, headgear	[CLASS] AND GOODS

United States	Taiwan	Taiwan	Switzerland	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	South Africa	Italy	italy	italy	International Register	Germany	Costa Rica	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Brazil	Australia	Australia	Nicaragua	Japan	Ireland	COUNTRY
COLOR ME COTTON	QUEEN OF DIAMONDS	ENHANCE	BALANCE	COTTON LILIES	ROMANCE	ECLAIR	QUEEN OF DIAMONDS	SOFT POWER	LIKE NOTHIING ON	LILY OF FRANCE	BESTFORM	TRUBALANCE	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	LIKE NOTHING ON	OBLIQUE (stylized)	SOFT POWER	TRU BALANCE	LILY OF FRANCE	SOFT POWER	HI-ENHANCE	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	BODY DESIGN BY GILDA MARX	CALIFORNIA BODY	MARK
Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lity of France Inc.	Gida Marx Inc.	Gilda Marx Industries, Inc.	Record Owner
A	۸	A	Þ	>	Þ	Α	>	>	>	Α	Α	Α	۵	۶	>	۶	>	>	٨	٨	R	Α	A	STATUS
{73/433,311}	350,211	23,239	254,040	83/3214	83/3216	83/3217	83/3215	3,618	6866	292,172	151.302	668,796/25		179012	123280	169841	54 1589	{813,326,079}	A209.727	A132.246	13.495 C.C.	1,788,880		RN or {SN}
[25]	[44] Sleeves and collars, T-shirts, shirts, women's shirts and pants, coats, and underwears [sic]	[?] Brassieres, girdles, cirsets, corselettes and foundation garments	[25]	[25] Clothing including girdles, panti-girdles, brassieres, panties, corselettes, garter-belts, ladies' and girls' lounge wear and sleepwear and lingerie consisting of slips, half-slips, pyjamas; chemises, neglige[e]s, nightgowns, kimonos; boots, shoes and slippers	[25] Articles of clothing linchading girdles, panty girdles, brassieres, panties, corselets, garter belts, ladies' and girls' loungewear and sleepwear and lingerie consisting of slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, right gowns and kimonfols; boot, shoes and slippers	panties, conselettes, garter-belts, ladies' and girls' louge ear and sleepwear and lingerie consisting of slips, half-slips, pyjamas, chemises, neglige[e]s, kimonos; boots, shoes and pyjamas, chemises.	[25] Articles of clothing including girdles, panty girdles, brassieres, panties, corselets, garter belts, ladies' and girls' loungewear and sleepwear and lingerie consisting of slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, night gowns and kimon[o]s; boot, shoes and slippers	[25]	[25]	[25]	[25]			[25]				[25]		[25]	[25]	[17]		[CLASS] AND GOODS

[25] Corsets, belts (for wear) bodices, bust improvers (be) combinations of corsets and articles [39] (4)	B908,853	, ,			
)	Lily of France, Inc.	SOFT POWER	United Kingdom
	765,968	ZJ	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	United Kingdom
	11.416	ZD.	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	Suriname
2 [23] Clorines, rootwear and headgear for men, women and kids	155,892	סק	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	Paraguay
	46,649	D.	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	Morocco
5 [25]	2659/85	70	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	Hong Kong
[25] Corsets, blets (for wear), corselettes, brassieres, corsets, corset bodices, bust improvers (being articles of clothing), bust bodices, girdles (for wear), hip confiners (being articles of clothing), panties, combinations of corsets and brassieres and step-ins (being articles of clothing) all in this class	12,191A	נג	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	Guyana
78 [25]	1.566.278	עג	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	France
Ω	00939-097	ZJ	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	Ecuador
7 [25]	A-42,167	Z	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	Bolivia
[25] Corsets, belts (for wear), corselettes, brassieres, corset bodices, bust imporvers (being articles of clothing), bust bocinces, girdles (for wear), hip confiners (being articles of clothing), pantees [sic], combinations of corsets and brassieres, and setp-ins (being articles of clothing)	4894	D.	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE	Belize
25] Women's and girls' bras and panties	1.402.393	סק	Lily of France, Inc.	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	Argentina
2 [25]	343,482	EX	Lily of France, Inc.	TRU BALANCE (stylized)	United States
	826,948	ΕX	Lily of France, Inc.	UNDERKNACK	United States
[25] Bræssieres, bikinis, briefs, outer shirts, and body stockings, i.e., full length, form fitting body coverings	913,791	EX	Lily of France, Inc.	LIKE NOTHING ON	United States
	652,094	EX	Lily of France, Inc.	LILYPADS	United States
(25) Ladies' un underp	975,552	Ex	Lily of France, Inc.	JUST-A-NUFF	United States
6 [25] Women's girdles	1,367,796	Ę	Lily of France, Inc.	BEHIND THE SEAMS	United States
2 [25]	842,912	Ę	Lily of France, Inc.	SOFT POWER	United States
92 [25]	1,087,792	С	Lily of France, Inc.	FRENCH PASTRY	United States
71 [25]	1,190,071	С	Lily of France, Inc.	LE SLIMMERS	United States
39 [25]	1,105,659	C	Lily of France, Inc.	FRESH CREAM	United States
)3 [25] Bras, bikinis, camisoles and petticoats	1,362,103	C	Lily of France, Inc.	TENDER HUG	United States
?	716/51	Þ	Lily of France, Inc.	TRUBALANCE	Zimbabwe
N) [CLASS] AND GOODS	RN or (SN)	STATUS	Record Owner	MARK	COUNTRY

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

SCHEDULE A

	Australia	United States	Switzerland	Germany	United States	United States	Yugoslavia	Venezuela	United States	COUNTRY
	TRU BALANCE (label)	PROMISE BY POIRETTE	THE ULTRATONER	THE ULTRATONER	ITS A SNAP	LILEES (stylized)	LILY OF FRANCE (stylized)	LILY OF FRANCE	QUEEN OF DIAMONDS	MARK
	Tru Balance Corsets, Inc.	Poirette Corsets, Inc.	Poirette Corsets, Inc.	Poirette Corsets, Inc.	Llly of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Lily of France, Inc.	Record Owner
	A	ΕX	٨	Α	С	?	נג	_Z	מ	STATUS
	A83.620	558,058	299,776	990,566	1,400,448	388,018	37,905	65.944-F	807,294	RN or {SN}
bi degree de	foundation garments, coxelets, shoesmade of leather and a combination of leather and fabric, bathing suits and	[25]	[25]	[25]	[25] Ladies' bras and briefs	[25] Corsets, girdles, and corselets	[25] Girdles, panty girdles, brassieres, panties, coselets, garter belts, ladies' and girls' sleepwear and lingerie consisting of slips, half slips, pajamas, chemises, negligees, night gowns, kimon[o]s, bath[ing] suits, peignoirs, blouses, gloves, dresses, skirts and ladies' and girls' sportswear consisting of sweaters and jackets	[39] [old]	[25] Ladies' undergaments consisting of brassieres, girdles, corsets and panties	[CLASS] AND GOODS